meeting held on 03rd August, 2022 has considered and approved the appointment of M/s. Dalwadi & Associates, 
Cost Accountants, Ahmedabad (having Firm’s Registration No. 000338), as the cost auditor of the Company 
for the financial year 2022-23 at a remuneration of INR 53,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifty-Three Thousand Only) 
plus applicable Goods & Services Tax and out of pocket expenses that may be incurred. 

The Board recommends this resolution for approval of the Members for ratification of the remuneration    payable 
to the cost auditor for the financial year 2022- 23.